## Regulation of the association

- All scheduled activities are reserved for members who are regularly registered and with a valid social card.
- The annual contribution for the card is  $\leq$  15.00 and entitles you to full insurance coverage in each event and allows you to register for any Cimone Outdoor activity.
- In every Cimone Outdoor event, the member who takes part must compulsorily have his or her Social Card in good standing below.
- For underage members, parental consent is required when registering with Cimone Outdoor.
- For underage members who wish to participate in any event organized by Cimone Outdoor, parental consent is required when registering for the event.
- Each associate is required to personally evaluate their level of physical and technical preparation and to decide on the opportunity to register, based on the information provided by the organizers relating to the degree of difficulty of the activity.
- The organizers, whether instructors or accompanying experts, reserve the right not to accept the participation in the event (for safety reasons) of those who are not suitably equipped, based on the information provided in the event information sheet; in this case, the participation fee paid by the member will be refunded.
- Each member who is registered and enrolled in any event of the Cimone Outdoor program must collaborate with the group leaders / managers and organizers and instructors, as well as with all the other participants to ensure the success of the event.
- Participation in courses, excursions or events in general, implies an obligation to be in solidarity with the event managers and to adapt to their / his choices and decisions, especially where difficulties arise.
- As part of the courses and excursions, deviations from the pre-established routes are not allowed without authorization or request from the managers, who will be relieved of any responsibility if the request comes from people considered self-sufficient and therefore capable of receiving the above authorization
- Enrollment in the Cimone Outdoor a.s.d. association and consequently to the scheduled events, implies the unconditional acceptance of this regulation in all its parts.

The Board of Directors